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SLM Student Loan Trust 2007-1
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 10/27/2014

Collection Period 07/01/2014 - 09/30/2014

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor
Navient Solutions - Servicer and Administrator
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee




I Deal Parameters

acteristics

Principal Balance
Interest to be Capitalized Balance

Pool Balance
Capitalized Interest Account Balance
Add-on Consolidation Loan Account Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance

Adjusted Pool o

$3.976.543.127.71
$ 7,906,507.04

06/30/2014

$2.610.495.676.68
$9,077,888.79

09/30/2014

$ 2.560.649.766.61
$8,217,390.77

$ 3,984,449,634.75
$ 110,000,000.00
$ 20,000,000.00

$ 10,054,909.00

$2,619,573,565.47
$ -

$ -

$ 6,548,933.91

$ 2,568,867,157.38
$ -
$ -
$6,422,167.89

$ 4,124,504,543.75

$ 2,626,122,499.38

$ 2,575,289,325.27

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 5.23% 5.23% 5.23%
Weighted Average Remaining Term 272.47 229.00 226.78
Number of Loans 256,807 161,291 158,102
Number of Borrowers 151,647 93,474 91,559
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill $40,769,077.51 $40,209,135.99
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR $ 2,578,804,487.96 $ 2,528,658,021.39
Pool Factor 0.651317066 0.638709690
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate 2.23% 2.26%
(™ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

B Debt Securities Cusip/Isin 07/25/2014 10/27/2014
A4 78443VAD4 $400,901,284.02 $ 352,245,031.29
A5 78443VAE2 $ 891,000,000.00 $ 891,000,000.00
A6 78443VAG7 $ 1,221,758,000.00 $ 1,221,758,000.00
B 78443VAJ1 $112,463,215.36 $110,286,293.98

C Account Balances 07/25/2014 10/27/2014
Reserve Account Balance $ 6,548,933.91 $6,422,167.89
Capitalized Interest Account Balance $- $ -
Floor Income Rebate Account $14,311,200.23 $13,996,575.13
Add-on Consolidation Loan Account $- $-
Supplemental Loan Purchase Account $- $ -
Borrower Benefit Account $- $-

D Asset / Liability 07/25/2014 10/27/2014
Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase $2,626,122,499.38 $ 2,575,289,325.27
Total Notes $2,626,122,499.38 $2,575,289,325.27
Difference $- $-
Parity Ratio 1.00000 1.00000
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Il Trust Activity 07/01/2014 through 09/30/2014

A

B

- I & m m o O

zZ 2 X <«

Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal
Guarantor Principal
Consolidation Activity Principal
Seller Principal Reimbursement
Servicer Principal Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal
Other Principal Deposits
Total Principal Receipts
Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest
Guarantor Interest
Consolidation Activity Interest
Special Allowance Payments
Interest Subsidy Payments
Seller Interest Reimbursement
Servicer Interest Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest
Other Interest Deposits
Total Interest Receipts
Reserves in Excess of Requirement
Investment Income
Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period
Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period
Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds
Initial Deposits to Collection Account

Excess Transferred from Other Accounts

Other Deposits

Servicer Advances for Borrower Benefits

Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account

Funds Transferred from Borrower Benefit Account

Less: Funds Previously Remitted:
Servicing Fees to Servicer
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account

29,221,914.48
16,319,645.78
16,811,809.40

149.11
137,124.85

$ 62,490,643.62

16,888,885.91
1,006,356.80
165,161.91
24,015.30
2,253,792.18
0.00

5,278.79
19,756.32
248,496.58

$20,611,743.79
$ 126,766.02
$4,119.02

$-

$-

$-

$-
$14,311,200.23

$-

$-

$-

$-

$(2,168,400.09)
$(6,820,177.67)
$(14,323,802.09)
$(13,996,575.13)

e}

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ 60,235,517.70

w 0 O T

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period
Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period
Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

$(12,644,733.55)
$ 339,095.96

$ 156,881.17
$-

Page 3of 11

Trust 2007-1 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 07/01/2014 - 09/30/2014, Distribution Date 10/27/2014



. 2007-1 Portfolio Characteristics

09/30/2014 06/30/2014

Wtd Avg Wtd Avg
Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal
INTERIM: DEFERMENT 5.44% 14,586 $247,471,095.88 9.664% 5.46% 15,779 $264,918,944.90 10.148%
REPAYMENT: CURRENT 5.03% 115,990 $1,718,748,004.71 67.122% 5.03% 117,369 $1,725,951,350.46 66.116%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.73% 4,530 $87,120,720.18 3.402% 5.74% 4,584 $90,058,097.97 3.450%
61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.64% 2,301 $44,036,194.13 1.720% 5.78% 2,566 $51,583,308.41 1.976%
91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.85% 1,561 $30,298,410.12 1.183% 5.77% 1,514 $28,232,655.25 1.082%
> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.89% 3,586 $67,414,762.92 2.633% 5.84% 3,345 $62,676,739.00 2.401%
FORBEARANCE 5.64% 15,060 $357,418,458.12 13.958% 5.61% 15,641 $378,548,186.90 14.501%
CLAIMS IN PROCESS 6.02% 488 $8,142,120.55 0.318% 5.99% 488 $8,387,883.84 0.321%
AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 0.00% 0 $- 0.000% 7.09% 5 $138,509.95 0.005%
TOTAL 158,102 $2,560,649,766.61 100.00% 161,291 $2,610,495,676.68 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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\'A 2007-1 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

09/30/2014 06/30/2014
Pool Balance $2,568,867,157.38 $2,619,573,565.47
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest $23,748,671.51 $24,284,401.63
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized $8,217,390.77 $9,077,888.79
Total # Loans 158,102 161,291
Total # Borrowers 91,559 93,474
Weighted Average Coupon 5.23% 5.23%
Weighted Average Remaining Term 226.78 229.00
Non-Reimbursable Losses $339,095.96 $343,644.36
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses $9,612,467.60 $9,273,371.64
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR) 2.26% 2.23%
Loan Substitutions $- $-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions $- $-
Rejected Claim Repurchases $156,881.17 $-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases $2,165,633.14 $2,008,751.97
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees $- $-
Unpaid Administration Fees $- $-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees $- $-
Note Principal Shortfall $- $-
Note Interest Shortfall $- $-
Unpaid Interest Carryover $- $-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest $12,983,315.02 $12,628,278.94
Borrower Interest Accrued $30,537,355.72 $30,710,484.65
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $2,115,286.56 $2,186,211.53
Special Allowance Payments Accrued $29,162.38 $25,634.28
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2007-1 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Weighted
A LOAN TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT o *
- GSL - Subsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- GSL - Unsubsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-PLUS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-SLS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Consolidation Loans 5.23% 158,102 2,560,649,766.61 100.000%
Total 5.23% 158,102 $ 2,560,649,766.61 100.000%
Weighted
B SCHOOL TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
- Four Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Two Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Technical 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Other 5.23% 158,102 2,560,649,766.61 100.000%
Total 5.23% 158,102 $ 2,560,649,766.61 100.000%
*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan
@) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

©) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.
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2007-1 Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining
Paid Funds Balance

Total Available Funds $ 60,235,517.70
A Primary Servicing Fee $ 1,073,467.86 $ 59,162,049.84
B Administration Fee $ 20,000.00 $59,142,049.84
C Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount $ 2,255,315.46 $ 56,886,734.38
D Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount $ 133,348.26 $ 56,753,386.12
E Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $ 48,656,252.73 $8,097,133.39
F Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount $2,176,921.38 $5,920,212.01
G Reserve Account Reinstatement $- $5,920,212.01
H Carryover Servicing Fee $- $5,920,212.01
| Borrower Benefit Account Funding $- $5,920,212.01
J i Unreimbursed Servicing Advances $- $5,920,212.01

ii. Unreimbursed Administrator Advances $- $5,920,212.01
K Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date $5,920,212.01 $-
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VII. Trigger Events

A Has the Stepdown Date Occurred?**
** The Stepdown Date is the earlier of (1) 04/25/2013 or (2) the first date on which no class A notes remain outstanding.
B Note Balance Trigger
i Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)
i Adjusted Pool Balance
i Note Balance Trigger Event Exists (i>ii)
After the stepdown date, a trigger event in existence results in a Class B Percentage of 0
Class A Percentage (%)
Class B Percentage (%)
Cc Other Waterfall Triggers
i Student Loan Principal Outstanding
i Borrower Interest Accrued
i Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued
iv  Special Allowance Payments Accrued
v Capitalized Interest Account Balance

vi Add-On Account Balance

vii Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)

viii Total

ix Less: Specified Reserve Account Balance

x Total

xi Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)

Xii

Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture

xiii Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts
are Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (xi > x or xii=Y)

D Borrower Benefit Trigger
i Pool Balance
i Initial Pool Balance
ii % of initial Pool Balance
iv Borrower Benefit Trigger Event is in effect
v Borrower Benefit Yield Reductions Prior Month
vi Realized Borrower Benefit Yield Reductions for the Collection Period

vii Borrower Benefit Account Specified Amount

or equal to 10% of the Initial Pool Balance

$ 2,465,003,031.29
$2,575,289,325.27
N

95.72%
4.28%

$ 2,560,649,766.61
$ 30,537,355.72
$2,115,286.56
$29,162.38

$-

$-
$6,422,167.89

$2,599,753,739.16
$(6,422,167.89)

$2,593,331,571.27
$ 2,465,003,031.29
N
N

$ 2,568,867,157.38
$ 4,021,963,653.00
63.87%
N
$ 425,437.19
$1,314,784.43

$-

A Borrower Benefit Trigger Event is in effect if the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 43% of the Initial Pool Balance but greater than or equal to 40% or less than or equal to 12% but greater than
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VIII. 2007-1 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

Cusip/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Daycount Fraction

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

A4

A5

A6

78443VAD4
$ 400,901,284.02
LIBOR
0.06%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
7/25/2014
10/27/2014
0.26111111
0.29410%

0.000767928
$ 307,863.23
$-
$ 307,863.23
$ 307,863.23
$-
$48,656,252.73
$ 352,245,031.29
0.078351454
0.567222273

78443VAE2
$ 891,000,000.00
LIBOR
0.09%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
7/25/2014
10/27/2014
0.26111111
0.32410%

0.000846261
$ 754,018.65
$-
$754,018.65
$ 754,018.65
$-
$ -
$ 891,000,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

78443VAGT7
$ 1,221,758,000.00
LIBOR
0.14%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
7/25/2014
10/27/2014
0.26111111
0.37410%

0.000976817

$ 1,193,433.58
$-

$1,193,433.58

$ 1,193,433.58
$-
$-

$ 1,221,758,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.
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VIIl. 2007-1 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

Cusip/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Daycount Fraction

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

B

78443VAJ1
$ 112,463,215.36
LIBOR
0.22%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
7/25/2014
10/27/2014
0.26111111
0.45410%

0.001185706

$ 133,348.26
$-

$ 133,348.26

$ 133,348.26
$-

$2,176,921.38

$ 110,286,293.98
0.017518943
0.887537473

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.
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IX.

2007-1 Reconciliations
Principal Distribution Reconciliation
Prior Adjusted Pool Balance
Current Adjusted Pool Balance
Current Principal Due

Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period
Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Paid

Principal Shortfall

Reserve Account Reconciliation
Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized

Reserve Funds Reinstated
Balance Available

Required Reserve Acct Balance
Release to Collection Account
Ending Reserve Account Balance
Capitalized Interest Account
Beginning Period Balance
Transfers to Collection Account
Ending Balance

Floor Income Rebate Account
Beginning Period Balance
Deposits for the Period

Release to Collection Account
Ending Balance

Supplemental Purchase Account
Beginning Period Balance
Supplemental Loan Purchases
Transfers to Collection Account
Ending Balance

Add-On Consolidation Loan Account
Beginning Balance

Add-on Loans Funded

Transfers to Collection Account
Ending Balance

Borrower Benefit Account
Beginning Balance

Deposits for the Period

Transfers to Collection Account
Borrower Benefit Account Specified Amount
Excess Transferred to the Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Ending Balance

$ 2,626,122,499.38
$ 2,575,289,325.27
$ 50,833,174.11
$-
$50,833,174.11

$ 50,833,174.11
$-

$ 6,548,933.91
$-
$-
$ 6,548,933.91
$6,422,167.89
$ 126,766.02
$6,422,167.89

$ 14,311,200.23
$ 13,996,575.13
$(14,311,200.23)
$ 13,996,575.13

$-
$-
$-
$-

$-
$-
$-
$-

$-
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