

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	01/25/2007	06/30/2014	09/30/2014
Principal Balance Interest to be Capitalized Balance	\$ 3.976.543.127.71 \$ 7,906,507.04	\$ 2.610.495.676.68 \$ 9,077,888.79	\$ 2.560.649.766.61 \$ 8,217,390.77
Pool Balance	\$ 3,984,449,634.75	\$ 2,619,573,565.47	\$ 2,568,867,157.38
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 110,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Add-on Consolidation Loan Account Balance	\$ 20,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$ 10,054,909.00	\$ 6,548,933.91	\$ 6,422,167.89
Adjusted Pool (1)	\$ 4,124,504,543.75	\$ 2,626,122,499.38	\$ 2,575,289,325.27
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	5.23%	5.23%	5.23%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	272.47	229.00	226.78
Number of Loans	256,807	161,291	158,102
Number of Borrowers	151,647	93,474	91,559
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ 40,769,077.51	\$ 40,209,135.99
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR		\$ 2,578,804,487.96	\$ 2,528,658,021.39
Pool Factor		0.651317066	0.638709690
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		2.23%	2.26%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	07/25/2014	10/27/2014
A4	78443VAD4	\$ 400,901,284.02	\$ 352,245,031.29
A5	78443VAE2	\$ 891,000,000.00	\$ 891,000,000.00
A6	78443VAG7	\$ 1,221,758,000.00	\$ 1,221,758,000.00
В	78443VAJ1	\$ 112,463,215.36	\$ 110,286,293.98

Account Balances	07/25/2014	10/27/2014
Reserve Account Balance	\$ 6,548,933.91	\$ 6,422,167.89
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
Floor Income Rebate Account	\$ 14,311,200.23	\$ 13,996,575.13
Add-on Consolidation Loan Account	\$ -	\$ -
Supplemental Loan Purchase Account	\$ -	\$ -
Borrower Benefit Account	\$ -	\$ -

Asset / Liability	07/25/2014	10/27/2014
Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase	\$ 2,626,122,499.38	\$ 2,575,289,325.27
Total Notes	\$ 2,626,122,499.38	\$ 2,575,289,325.27
Difference	\$ -	\$ -
Parity Ratio	1.00000	1.00000

В

С

D

ust Activity 07/01/2014 through 09/30/2014	
Student Loan Principal Receipts	
Borrower Principal	29,221,914.48
Guarantor Principal	16,319,645.78
Consolidation Activity Principal	16,811,809.40
Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
Servicer Principal Reimbursement	149.11
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	137,124.85
Other Principal Deposits	<u> </u>
Total Principal Receipts	\$ 62,490,643.62
Student Loan Interest Receipts	
Borrower Interest	16,888,885.91
Guarantor Interest	1,006,356.80
Consolidation Activity Interest	165,161.91
Special Allowance Payments	24,015.30
Interest Subsidy Payments	2,253,792.18
Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
Servicer Interest Reimbursement	5,278.79
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	19,756.32
Other Interest Deposits	248,496.58
Total Interest Receipts	\$ 20,611,743.79
Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 126,766.02
Investment Income	\$ 4,119.02
Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ 14,311,200.23
	\$ -
	\$ -
·	\$ -
	\$ -
Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
•	\$(2,168,400.09)
·	\$(6,820,177.67)
	\$(14,323,802.09)
Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account	\$(13,996,575.13)
AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 60,235,517.70
Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(12,644,733.55)
Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 339,095.96
Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ 156,881.17
	\$ -
	Borrower Principal Guarantor Principal Guarantor Principal Consolidation Activity Principal Seller Principal Reimbursement Servicer Principal Reimbursement Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal Other Principal Deposits Total Principal Receipts Student Loan Interest Receipts Borrower Interest Guarantor Interest Consolidation Activity Interest Special Allowance Payments Interest Subsidy Payments Seller Interest Reimbursement Servicer Interest Reimbursement Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest Other Interest Deposits Total Interest Receipts Reserves in Excess of Requirement Investment Income Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds Initial Deposits to Collection Account Excess Transferred from Other Accounts Other Deposits Servicer Advances for Borrower Benefits Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account Funds Transferred from Borrower Benefit Account Less: Funds Previously Remitted: Servicing Fees to Servicer Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account

			09/30	0/2014			06/30	0/2014		
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	5.44%	14,586	\$247,471,095.88	9.664%	5.46%	15,779	\$264,918,944.90	10.148%	
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	5.03%	115,990	\$1,718,748,004.71	67.122%	5.03%	117,369	\$1,725,951,350.46	66.116%	
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.73%	4,530	\$87,120,720.18	3.402%	5.74%	4,584	\$90,058,097.97	3.450%	
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.64%	2,301	\$44,036,194.13	1.720%	5.78%	2,566	\$51,583,308.41	1.976%	
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.85%	1,561	\$30,298,410.12	1.183%	5.77%	1,514	\$28,232,655.25	1.082%	
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.89%	3,586	\$67,414,762.92	2.633%	5.84%	3,345	\$62,676,739.00	2.401%	
	FORBEARANCE	5.64%	15,060	\$357,418,458.12	13.958%	5.61%	15,641	\$378,548,186.90	14.501%	
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	6.02%	488	\$8,142,120.55	0.318%	5.99%	488	\$8,387,883.84	0.321%	
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	0.00%	0	\$-	0.000%	7.09%	5	\$138,509.95	0.005%	
TOTAL			158,102	\$2,560,649,766.61	100.00%		161,291	\$2,610,495,676.68	100.00%	
ſ										

^{*} Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

	09/30/2014	06/30/2014
Pool Balance	\$2,568,867,157.38	\$2,619,573,565.47
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$23,748,671.51	\$24,284,401.63
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$8,217,390.77	\$9,077,888.79
Total # Loans	158,102	161,291
Total # Borrowers	91,559	93,474
Weighted Average Coupon	5.23%	5.23%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	226.78	229.00
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$339,095.96	\$343,644.36
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$9,612,467.60	\$9,273,371.64
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	2.26%	2.23%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$156,881.17	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$2,165,633.14	\$2,008,751.97
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$12,983,315.02	\$12,628,278.94
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$30,537,355.72	\$30,710,484.65
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$2,115,286.56	\$2,186,211.53
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$29,162.38	\$25,634.28

2007-1 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Α	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS (2) Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS (3) Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	5.23%	158,102	2,560,649,766.61	100.000%
	Total	5.23%	158,102	\$ 2,560,649,766.61	100.000%
В	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	5.23%	158,102	2,560,649,766.61	100.000%
	Total	5.23%	158,102	\$ 2,560,649,766.61	100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

		Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total Av	ailable Funds		\$ 60,235,517.70
Α	Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 1,073,467.86	\$ 59,162,049.84
В	Administration Fee	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 59,142,049.84
С	Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 2,255,315.46	\$ 56,886,734.38
D	Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 133,348.26	\$ 56,753,386.12
E	Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 48,656,252.73	\$ 8,097,133.39
F	Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 2,176,921.38	\$ 5,920,212.01
G	Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 5,920,212.01
н	Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 5,920,212.01
1	Borrower Benefit Account Funding	\$ -	\$ 5,920,212.01
J i.	Unreimbursed Servicing Advances	\$ -	\$ 5,920,212.01
ii.	Unreimbursed Administrator Advances	\$ -	\$ 5,920,212.01
К	Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ 5,920,212.01	\$ -

Y 2,465,003,031.29 2,575,289,325.27 N 95.72% 4.28%
e,575,289,325.27 N 95.72%
e,575,289,325.27 N 95.72%
e,575,289,325.27 N 95.72%
e,575,289,325.27 N 95.72%
95.72%
4.28%
2,560,649,766.61
\$ 30,537,355.72
\$ 2,115,286.56
\$ 29,162.38
\$ -
\$ -
\$ 6,422,167.89
2,599,753,739.16
\$(6,422,167.89)
2,593,331,571.27
2,465,003,031.29
N
N
2,568,867,157.38
.,021,963,653.00
63.87%
00.01 /0
N
N

VIII. 2007-1 Distributions			
Distribution Amounts			
	A4	A5	A6
Cusip/Isin	78443VAD4	78443VAE2	78443VAG7
Beginning Balance	\$ 400,901,284.02	\$ 891,000,000.00	\$ 1,221,758,000.00
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.06%	0.09%	0.14%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	7/25/2014	7/25/2014	7/25/2014
Accrual Period End	10/27/2014	10/27/2014	10/27/2014
Daycount Fraction	0.26111111	0.26111111	0.26111111
Interest Rate*	0.29410%	0.32410%	0.37410%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.000767928	0.000846261	0.000976817
Current Interest Due	\$ 307,863.23	\$ 754,018.65	\$ 1,193,433.58
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 307,863.23	\$ 754,018.65	\$ 1,193,433.58
Interest Paid	\$ 307,863.23	\$ 754,018.65	\$ 1,193,433.58
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$48,656,252.73	\$ -	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 352,245,031.29	\$ 891,000,000.00	\$ 1,221,758,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.078351454	0.00000000	0.00000000

1.000000000

0.567222273

Ending Balance Factor

1.000000000

^{*} Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

VIII. 2007-1 Distributions	
Distribution Amounts	
	В
Cusip/Isin	78443VAJ1
Beginning Balance	\$ 112,463,215.36
Index	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	0.22%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	7/25/2014
Accrual Period End	10/27/2014
Daycount Fraction	0.26111111
Interest Rate*	0.45410%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.001185706
Current Interest Due	\$ 133,348.26
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 133,348.26
Interest Paid	\$ 133,348.26
Interest Shortfall	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ 2,176,921.38
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 110,286,293.98
Paydown Factor	0.017518943
Ending Balance Factor	0.887537473

^{*} Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www.navient.com/about/investors/data/abrate.txt.

IX.	2007-1 Reconciliations	
А	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Prior Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 2,626,122,499.38
	Current Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 2,575,289,325.27
	Current Principal Due	\$ 50,833,174.11
	Principal Shortfall from Previous Collection Period	\$ -
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 50,833,174.11
	Principal Paid	\$ 50,833,174.11
	Principal Shortfall	\$ -
В	Reserve Account Reconciliation	•
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 6,548,933.91
	Reserve Funds Utilized	\$ -
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	\$ -
	Balance Available	\$ 6,548,933.91
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 6,422,167.89
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 126,766.02
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 6,422,167.89
С	Capitalized Interest Account	, 5,, · · · · · · ·
-	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -
D	Floor Income Rebate Account	·
[Beginning Period Balance	\$ 14,311,200.23
	Deposits for the Period	\$ 13,996,575.13
	Release to Collection Account	\$(14,311,200.23)
	Ending Balance	\$ 13,996,575.13
E	Supplemental Purchase Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Supplemental Loan Purchases	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -
F	Add-On Consolidation Loan Account	·
	Beginning Balance	\$ -
	Add-on Loans Funded	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -
G	Borrower Benefit Account	
	Beginning Balance	\$ -
	Deposits for the Period	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Borrower Benefit Account Specified Amount	\$ -
	Excess Transferred to the Excess Distribution Certificate	•
	Ending Balance	\$ -